UNGQ

Doc#. 2227916049 Fee: $98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY': Date: 10/06/2022 11:25 AM Pg: 1 of 3
Partnership Financial Credit Union
5940 Lincoln Avenue \
Morton Grove, IL 60053

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Partnership Financial Credit Union
5940 Lincoln Avenue

Morton Grove, IL 60053

LJOAN MODIFICATION



2227916049 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 27th day of September 2012, between Howard Bultinck
and Nancy Bultinck (“Berrower(s)”) and New Trier Federal Credit Union (“Lender”), amends and sepplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Securky Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated July 14, 2008 and recorded m the Recorder’s
Office of Cook County, m the State of Tllinois a5 Docuement No. 08225555037 and (2) the Note bearing the same date as,
and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property describedin the Secunty Instrument
ar defined therein as the “Property” located a

1440 Hawthorne Lane, Glenview, IL 60025
(Property Address)

The real property <éscmonaheing set forth as follows.

LOTS 14 AND 15 IN 6" 0P2 TION TO GLEN OAKS ACKES, A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST # OF THE
SOUTHWEST % OF SECT:O?: 25, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIPIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Permanent Tax I1D: 04-25-311-011-006" and 04-25-311-012-0000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agveemants exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to
the contrary contained 1n the Note or Security InstCutr :nt)

As of November 1, 2012, the amor payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $379,260.83, co-cisting of the principal amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Panczpz! Dalances, plus 1aterest, to the order of Lender Interest will be
charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at th= > &2:ly rate of 2.75% from November 1, 2012, Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal an” rterest of U.S §1,710.36, beginming on the 1* day of
November, 2012, and continuing thereafter on the sume lav of each succeeding month until the final payment
becomes due on the matunty date 1f, on August 1, 2652 (te “Matunity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Secunty Insirument, as amended by #.s Agreement, Borrower will pay these amours n
fufl on the Maturity Date

If all or any part of the Property or any 1nterest inthe Property 1s sol” o= wmsferred {or 1f Borrower 1s not a
natural person and beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferrec) witkaut Lender’s prior wnidten consent,
Lender may require immediate payment i full of all sums secured by this Sernty Instrument,

If Lender excreises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. Vhe notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Accriciction Section within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fa.ls to /;av these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permtted by this Secviny Iastrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower

Borrower also will comply with all other covenarts, agreements, and requirements of the Security Lnscuinent,
mnclading without hmitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of axes, msurance
premiums, assessments, esctow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 15 obligated to make
under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void,
as of the date specified in paragraph No 1 above

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
10, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in pat of
the Note and Secunty Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided m this Agreement, the Note and
Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of
the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.



2227916049 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fﬁ

1\ \
NEW TRIER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION (Scal) q/‘_—"‘C/ \.(-/_J\_., (Seal)
fmﬁnrd B iliupk
BB 2 o Lo b wu"-g _ (Seal)
“ N’In‘h‘v Bull\nck

TltlJZL:QM _(seal)

Prepared by.
New Trier Federal Credit Uan Account Number 16000622
642 Green Bay Rd
Kenilworth, IL. 60043

(Space below this line for 2chiowledgments)



